
Thursday, November 29ll Y 650 kc. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Saying It with Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions; Rey. A. UH.
Johnson
10.20 For My Lady: World’sGreat Opera Houses; Riga OperaHouse
10.45 A.C.E. Talk: "Recommended
Methods for Bottling Black Cur-
rants and Gooseberries"
11.0 Music Which Appeals
11.15-11.30 Music While YouWork
42. O Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 kntertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical Music: ‘Carna-val" Ballet Suite (Schumann)
3.30 A Musical Commentary3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light Music4.45-5.30 Children’s session.
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7. O Consumer Time
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"In Mint Condition’: A Pro-
gramme of New Releases
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 "And Anthony Sherwood
Laughed" (NBs production)8.16 "Have you Read? Ere-whon": A Literary Study on
Samuel! Butler’s Novel (BBC
programme) °
8.31 Tommy Handley with the
BBC Variety Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Royal Canadian Air Force
Band,
"Entry of the Boyards" (Hal-
vorsen), "‘Bombasto" March(Farrar)
9.31 "Dad and Dave’
9.44 Foden’s Band,
"Baa, Baa, Black Sheep" (Camp-
bell), "Down the Mall" (Bel-
ton)8.50 Raymond Newell (bari-

« tone),
"Jane’s Big Umbrella" (Rus-
sell)
9.53 Massed Brass Bands,
Minstrel Memories (Rimmer)
10. 0 Dance Music
10.15 Repetition of -_ Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Dance Music11.0 LONDON NEWS )

411.20 CLOSE DOWN

1 ON?> AUCKLAND880 ke. 341m.
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Music
7. O After Dinner Music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Elman String Quartet, Quartet
in. D Minor, Op. 76, No. 2
(Haydn)
8.16 Hephzibah and YehudiMenuhin (piano and _ violin),Sonata in F Major, K.376
(Mozart)
8.32 Arthur Rubinstein (piano),
Jascha Heifetz (violin). andEmanuel Feuermann (cello),Trio No. 1 in B Major, Op. 8
(Brahms)
9. 0 Classical Recitals
40. 0 In Lighter Vein
10.30 Close downME
5. 0-5:30 p.m. ‘Light Variety
6. 0 Popular Hit Medleys and
Vocalists
6.40 Light Popular Selections
7. 0 Orchestral and Instru-
mental Selections
eA
0 Christmas Party from Jubi-
lee Institute for the Blind
9. O The Dance Band
9.30 Away in Hawaii
10. 0 Close down

:

AW/ WELLINGTON/ 570 kc, 526 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News ,

€.15 Breakfast session
9. O Songs of Yesterday and
To-day

9.16 Nat Shilkret and his Orch-estra
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Our Morning Star: Vladi-mir Horowitz (pianist)10.10 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: ‘"‘The StoryBehind the Song"11.0 Talk by Major F. H.
Lampen11.15-11.30 Variety12.0 Luach Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical Hour:
Music by Cesar Franck, Sym-
phonic Varigtions3. 0 Favourite Entertainers
3.15 Drama in Comedy: "JulesMoreau"
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals
$3.30 Music While, You Work40 "The Lady"4.15 Concert Hall,of the Air,with Rosario Bourd}n SymphonyGuest Artist; Mary Lewis
(soprano)5. 0-65.30 Children’s session:
Choir from St. Anthony’s Con-
vent, Brooklyn
6. 0 Dinner Music ®6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 9 Consumer Time
7.15- Book Review prepared byDr. G. H. Scholefield
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Dorothy Salter (soprano),"Serenade" (R. Strauss), "Soft.
as the Zephyr," "It is a Won-
drous Thing’’ (Liszt), "TO
Spring" (Wolf) (A Studio Re-
citdl) : :

7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0 NBS String Quartet:
Leader, Vincent Aspey
8.30 English Music Since the
Elizabethans, Modern (gongWriters (A series of Studio pro-
grammes)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.30 N,Z. News for the Pacific
Islands
9.40 Henri Penn (pianist) in
Prize Winning Pieces from the
1943 Competition arranged by
the Australian Performing
Rights Association,"The Forest Stream" (Miriam
Hyde, South Australia), Ro-
mance (Claude M. Haydon, N.Z.),
Danse Fantastique (Edward
Black, Western Australia),Idyle in D Major (Raymond
Hanson, N.S.W.), "A Fairy
Pool" (Alma Palmer, Victoria),
Bagatelle (Rees Morgan, Queens-
land) (A Studia Recital)
10. 0 Eric Coates and Symphony
Orchestra,* Cinderella," a Phantasy
(Coates)
10.16 Repetition of ‘Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
114.20 CLOSE DOWN

[(2YC 'WELLINGTON |

P 840 ke. 357 m.
5. 0-65.30 p.m. Musical Digest
6. 0 Dance Music
6.30 Songs for Sale
6.45 The Allen Roth Show7.0 Silvester and Bradley
7465 Voices in Harmony
-7.80 Cuban Episode
7.45 Hawaiian Harmonie’8.0 "Past and Present Play-house"
8.30 ‘Kay on the Keys"
8.45 Revels in Rhythm
9. 0 "Straight From the Stars"
9.30 Rhythmic Representatives
10.15 Light Concert programme
10.46 Close down

: 2\Y7 WELLINGTON |}

|
990 ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Contact
7.20 "The Amazing Duchess"7.33 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 Moods
8.40 "Dad and Dave"9.2 Let’s Have a Laugh9.20 ‘The Devil’s Cub"
9.45 Music Brings Memories10. 0 Close down

SIN7(=) NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. _37Q m.
7. Op.m. Concert session7.15 "The Travelling Trouba-'
dours’"’ s

7.28 Concert Programme
8. 0 Classical Hour9.2 Concerf Programme0.0 Close down

N77 (FI NAPIER750 ke. 395m.
7. 0, 8.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Variety
9.10 For My Lady .9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch Music (12.15
and 1.15, LONDON NEWS)5. 0 On the Dance Floor
5.15-5.30 ‘Tales by Uncle
Remus"
6. 0 "Homestead on the Rise"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30° Musical Programme
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7. O© Consumer Time
7.10 After Dinner Music
7.30 From the Studio: Renais
Gage (mezzo-soprano) ‘Sleepy
Lagoon" (Coates), "My Heartis Singing’ (Jurman), ‘Maidsof Cadiz" (Delibes),; "Spring in
My Heart" (Strauss)
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom United States
8. 0 Interlude
8. 4 "Beauvallet"
8.28 The Menges Sextet, Sextet
in A Major, Op. 48 -(Dvorak)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Modern Melodies .
10. 0 Close down

ZANE,920 ke. 327 m.
7. O p.m. London Palladium Or-
chestra, ‘‘These Foolish Things"
7.10 "All Star Cabaret" (BBC
Variety)
7.53 Orchestra of Royal Air
Yorce, "A Sentimental Shanty,""Festival of Empire"
8. 0 Chamber Music: The Cool-
idge Quartet, Quartet in F Major,
Op. 18 (Beethoven)
8.25 . Kerstin Thorborg (con-tralto)
8.29 Jascha Heifetz (violin),
Rondo, "Ave Maria’? (Schubert)8.38 John McCormack (tenor)8.43 Raoul Koczalski (piano),
Chopin Etudes, Nos. 7-12
8.56 The Oxford Ensemble,Minuet in A Major (Mozart)9. 7 "Baffles"
9.30 Swing Session, featuring
Ray Noble’s Orchestra, Artie
Shaw’s Orchestra, Bob Crosby’s
Bob Cats, Glenn Miller’s Orch-
estra ;

10. 0 Close down

2272S) GISBORNE~ 980 ke. 306m.
7. 0 Band Music
7.15 "Circle of Shiva’
7.30 Songs of the West
7:45 Hawaiian Melodies8.0 Close down

:

V/, CHRISTCHURCH720 ke, 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News ‘9.0 Morning programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.456 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: ‘‘Beauvallet"

10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. 0-11.30 In Strict Tempo
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "Recommended
Methods for Bottling Black Cur-
rants and Gooseberries’
2.45 Melody and Song
3. 0 Classical Hour:
Sonata in A Minor (Grieg),Felix Salmond (’cello), Simeon
Rumschisky (piano)
4. 2 Modern Variety
4.30 Musical Comedy
5. 0-5.30 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time

)7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave’
7.45 NewS and Commentary fromthe United States
8.0 ‘The Defender," from the
book by F, J. Thwaites8.26 Herman Darewski and his
Band, Cavaleade of Martial
Songs (arr. Nicholls)8.29 "Appointment with Fear:
Fire, Burn and Cauldron Bubble"
(BBC programme)
8. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 Eric Winstone and bis Band
(BBC programme)10. O Dance Music
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 "Uncle Sam Presents"
Jimmy Grier and the CoastguardBand (U.S.A. programme)11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

PSS ALe CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke, 250m,
5. 0-5.30 p.m, Early EveningMusic6.0 "Bluey"6.13 Concert Time .7. O Light Listening7.45 Radio Spotlight on NancyEvans: ** Mountain Lovers,""Wait, "The Sunshine of Your
Smile," "An Old Violin"
8. 0 Favourite Movements from
Master Works: The First Move-ment from Dvorak’s ’Cello Con-
ecerto, Op. 1048.14 Lotte Lehmann (soprano),"The Lotus Flower," ‘"O Sunny
Beam," "Lady Bird" (Schu-
mann) :8.19 Wilhelm Backhaus (piano),Movement Musicale in F Minor,
Seep es in B. Flat (Sechu-ert)8.28 Alexander Kipnis (bass),"The Er] King’ (Schubert)
8.32 Henri Temianka (violin)
and the Temianka Chamber Or-
chestra, Rondo in A Major
(Schubert)
8.45 borothy Maynor (soprano)
and the Philadelphia Orchestra,
Chorale ‘"‘Now Let Every Tongue
Adore Thee" (Bach)
8.48 Eileen Joyce (piano), Pre-lide and Fugue in A Minor
(Bach)
8.50 The State Opera Choir,
"Hymn to the Night" (Beet-
hoven) :

9.1 "Those Were the Days":
Old-time Dance Music
9.30 "Cloudy Weather"
9.43 Music from "Pinocchio"
10. 0, Quiet Time
10.30 lose down

ISLA GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319 m.

7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service
12. 0-2.0 Lunch Music (12,15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 Feature Time4.0 Quartet
4.15 Comedy Time
oe Dance Tunes and Popularongs
6. 0-5.30 For the Children

6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Addington Market Report
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.16 ‘"Jezebel’s Daughter"
7.30 Tango Time
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 "Retribution," by Tom Tyn-
dall, a story of New Caledonia
before the war (NBS production)

|
8.49 The Vienna Boys’ Choir

oe
9.
Be
Newsreel and Commentary
"These Bands Make Music,"
Ross and his Orches-tra (BBC programme)

10. 0 Close down

Gl, Y 790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. O Health in the Home
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0-11.30 For My Lady:World’s Great Artists: Albert
Ketelbey (Composer-Pianist)
haereQO Lunch music (12.15 anda
p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. O. Artists on Parade

2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Musfcal Comedy3.30 Classical Hour: 20th Cen-
tury Trios: Trio in G Major
(Moeran) ;

Jean Pougnet (violin), Frede-rick Riddle (violay, AnthonyPini (’cello)
4.30 Cafe Music
6. 0-5.30 Children’s session:
"Search for the Golden Boom-
erang"’6.0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time
Local News Service
7.16 Gardening Talk7,30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
British Symphony Orchestra,"The Wreckers" Overture
(Smyth), Air on G String (Bach)
7.45 The Dunedin Technical Col-
lege Choir, Orchestra and Mili-
tary Band presents‘A Peace Festival
Conductors: Choir and Orohes-tra: Frank Callaway. MilitaryBand: L. S. White
(From the Town Hall)
10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody
10.15 Repitition of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas ~

10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

W7 DUNEDIN
1140 ke. _263 m.

5. 0-5.30 p.m. Music for Every-
man
6. 0 Variety \
7. 0 Popular Music7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8.0 ‘Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
8.15 Variety8.45 ‘In Ben Boyd’s Day"9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 "The Fortunate Wayfarer"
9.456 "The Troubadours"
10. O For the Music Lover10.30 Close down

Ey
~THVERCARGI

z €80 kc. 441 m,
8.45 a.m. London News2 oe Talk: "Recommendedfor Bottling Black Cur-rants and Gooseberries"9.20 Devotional Service

eg ier Current Ceiling Prices™ 9 -Luneh Music (412.15 andp.m., LONDON oth5. O Children’s session: ncle
Clarrie
5-5.30 Ballroom Orchestras6.0 ‘Dad and Dave"6.15 LONDONNEWS645 "Twenty Thousand Leagues
poet the Sea"7.0 Consumer Time
7.15 "Looking Forward": ‘Talkby Hy W. D. Blake, Vocational
Guidance Officer for Southland

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 a.m.,; 12.25 and 9.1
p.m.; 1YA, 2YA, SYA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.; 1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB, 428.
(2ZA at 7.32 am. and 9.35
p.m.; 2¥D at 10 p.m. only).LAI YR oa


